

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments

01 FC:581

RECORDATION FURM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231 Attorney Docket No. 105382 200.C.G CLYL To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party: Name of conveying parties: Yuka ISHIHARA FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. Hiroshi NAKAZAWA 17-22, AKASAKA 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU, Akihiro IIZUKA TOKYO, JAPAN Yoshifumi IIDA Kaori OISHI Tomohiro NAKAJIMA Takashi IMAI Masanori ICHIMURA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Nature of conveyance: Α. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes 🛛 No X Assignment ☐ Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other _ Execution Date: January 19 and 20, 2000 A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: January 19 and 20, 2000 Patent Application No.(s) ___ C. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Enclosed (Check No. 106214) Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 03/07/2000 DCDHTES 40.00 DP Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docu**va**nt. Date: February 7, 2000 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

PATENT

REEL: 010582 FRAME: 0463

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)		(1)	Yuka Ishihara	(5)	Kaori Oishi		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Hiroshi Nakazawa	(6)	Tomohito Nakajima		
	111011000(0)	(3)	Akihiro lizuka	(7)	Takashi Imai		
		(4)	Yoshifumi Iida	(8)	Masanori Ichimura	_	
		consid	In consideration of the s	um of one do	liar (\$1.00) and other good and variable lersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does	le es	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	FUЛ XEROX CO., LTD.				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 17-22, Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan					
•		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. \$ 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues, and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as CARRIER FOR ELECTROSTATIC—CHARGED IMAGE DEVELOPER,					
(11)	Insert Identifi- cation, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli- cation Number	(1.1)				•	
		(11) DEVELOPER AND IMAGE FORMING PROCESS USING THE SAME, AND CARRIER CORE MATERIAL REPRODUCING PROCESS					
		(Attorney Docket No. 1053)82					
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America					
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) or	January 20, 20	000		_	
(13)	Application Alternative	/19\77	(AA) TERM University Build Months				
(13)	Identification	•	(13) U.S. application Serial Number Filed February 7, 2000				
	for filed applications	filed	1601441 7, 200			_	
may de concern evidence with clar reexam United entire is have) n identificacorda	sem necessary. 2) The undersigned a ning this application of cooe and going forward with 3) The undersigned agains or provisions of the Ir 4) The undersigned a lination a grant of a valid U 5) The undersigned he states resulting from said national threat herein assigned, an lot executed, and will not e 6) The undersigned he estion of this document.	gree(s) to outinuation such interf prec(s) to e anticationa gree(s) to inited State reby autho application di that he is xecute, any creby gran sary or der	execute all papers necessary in or division thereof and to cooperence. Execute all papers and documents a Convention for protection of Inperform all affirmative acts with a patent to the Assignee. Exize(s) and request(s) the Comma or any divisional, continuing these (they have) full right to compa agreements in conflict herewith a greenents in order to comply with the conflict herewith a greenent and a second conflict herewith a green and a second conflict herewith a greenent and a second conflict herewith a	connection with the Assertion with the Assertion and perform and dustrial Property hich may be new institute of Paters or reissue applicately the entire in RIDGE the power rules of the University and resident and	nts to issue any and all Letters Patents of the ations to the said Assignee, as Assignee the terest herein assigned, and that he has (the ver to insert on this assignment any furthenited States Patent and Trademark Office for any parts.)	od on or ae ae ae	
Date	1/20/2000	Name of	Inventor Trute	a Ishib	(SEAL	(ـ)	
Date	1/19/2000	Name of	Inventor /fires	li hoka	(SEAL	-)	
Date	1/20/2000	Name of	Inventor	wo de	(SEAL	_)	
Date	1/20 /200n	Name of	Inventor	mi skida	(SEAL	<u>_</u>)	
Date	1/20/2000	Name of	Inventor Kape	i Più	نع (SEAL	_)	
Date	1/20/2000	Name of	Inventor Tomah	ito Nakas	ima (SEAL	-)	
Date	1/20/2000	Name of	Inventor	the In	(SEAL	-)	
Date	1/20/2000	Name of	Inventor <u>Mass</u>	rora Ch	BAPA (SEAL	۵)	
if outsi	This assignment should		bly be signed before: (a) a N t should be signed before at 1		within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul	-	
Date	1/20/2000	Witness	- Ounter	Varhian	/ L		

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/07/2000 REEL: 010582 FRAME: 0464